



VILLAGE OF: LaGrange Park
 BID DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, February 13, 2024 @ 10:00 AM
 PROJECT: 2023/2024 Sewer Repair Project
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$94,812.50

				ENGINEER'S EOC		Suburban General Construction, Inc.		Riccio Construction Corporation	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	8" Dia., PVC Comb/Sanitary Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	25	500.00	12,500.00	549.00	13,725.00	565.00	14,125.00
2	12" Dia., PVC Comb/Sanitary Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	22	600.00	13,200.00	665.00	14,630.00	625.00	13,750.00
3	15" Dia., PVC Comb/Sanitary Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	33	700.00	23,100.00	587.00	19,371.00	665.00	21,945.00
4	Additional 8" Dia. PVC Sewer Replacement	Foot	4	100.00	400.00	1.00	4.00	110.00	440.00
5	Additional 12" Dia. PVC Sewer Replacement	Foot	6	150.00	900.00	1.00	6.00	145.00	870.00
6	Additional 15" Dia. PVC Sewer Replacement	Foot	10	200.00	2,000.00	1.00	10.00	160.00	1,600.00
7	8"x6" PVC Sewer Service Connections	Each	3	650.00	1,950.00	190.00	570.00	2,300.00	6,900.00
8	12"x6" PVC Sewer Service Connections	Each	1	900.00	900.00	350.00	350.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
9	15"x6" PVC Sewer Service Connections	Each	7	1,300.00	9,100.00	555.00	3,885.00	2,800.00	19,600.00
10	6" Dia., PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	Foot	24	100.00	2,400.00	1.00	24.00	135.00	3,240.00
11	Manhole Bench Repair	Each	1	2,750.00	2,750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
12	Trench Backfill	CuYd	90	45.00	4,050.00	1.00	90.00	38.00	3,420.00
13	Televised Sewer Inspection	Foot	875	7.50	6,562.50	4.40	3,850.00	4.00	3,500.00
14	Traffic Control and Protection	L.S.	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,675.00	13,675.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$94,812.50		\$71,190.00		\$95,690.00